

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1250 OF 2005

E. MICHEAL RAJ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INTELLIGENCE OFFICER, NARCOTIC CTRL.BUR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 08/10/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr.M.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.A.Sharan, ASG
Ms.Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr.Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Appellants are in custody.

Post the appeal at an early date.

Office report for direction is disposed of accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Radha R.Bhatia)
Court Master