

ITEM NO.1A
[For judgment)

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1250 OF 2005

E. MICHEAL RAJ

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INTELLIGENCE OFFICER, NARCOTIC CTRL.BUR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/03/2008

The matter was called on for Judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.P. Naolekar pronounced the
judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr.
Justice Lokeshwar Singh Panta.

The appeal stands disposed of in terms of signed
judgment.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master

[REPORTABLE SIGNED JUDGMENT IS PLACED ON THE FILE]